PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong spelling of Poli Industria Chimica Spa previously recorded on Reel 016825 Frame 0169. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Paride Grisenti | 11/03/2004 |
| Fabio Pecora | 11/09/2004 |
| Elisa Verza | 11/09/2004 |
| Massimo Leoni | 11/09/2004 |
| Laura Bossi | 11/09/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Poli Industria Chimica Spa | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via Giuseppe Marcora 11 | |
| City: | Milano | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 20121 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10523058 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia E. Mendoza/Fredrikson & Byron, PA
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47966.7.1

PATENT REEL: 023010 FRAME: 0696 P \$40.00 10523058

500920533

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mia M. Mendoza |
|--|----------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=4796671_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=4796671_Assignment#page1.tif source=4796671_Assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 023010 FRAME: 0697

Q0/523058

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651 0007 (ave. 6/20/2005) | 08-04-2005 |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM | |
| PATENT | 1 120-0-1 |
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Paride GRISENTI, Fabio PECORA, Elisa VERZA, Massimo LEONI, and Laura BOSSI | Name: POLI INDUSTRIA CHEMICA SPA |
| LEONI, and Ladia 50001 | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Execution Date(s) 3 and 9 November 2004 | Street Address: Via Giuseppe Marcora 11 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Milano |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Zini musi |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: IT Zip: 20121 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| ! | |
| ! | |
| Additional numbers att | I tached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name:John F. Dolan | |
| Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Addition and Street Control | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Suite 4000 | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Minneapolis | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MN Zip: 55402-1425 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 612-492-7000 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: 612-492-7077 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>061910</u> |
| Email Address: jdolan@fredlaw.com | Authorized User Name John F. Dolan |
| | |
| 9. Signature: | 2 February 2005 |
| John F. Dolan | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

40.00 GP

PATENT

REEL: 023010 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

| | Docket No. |
|---|--|
| WHEREAS, the below | w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: intermediates for the preparation of steroids with a progestogen activity |
| for which (check one) | [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, |
| (check one) | [] an application is being their concurrently herewith, |
| | [] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No |
| and WHEREAS, | POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA SPA ess at Via Giuseppe Marcora 11 - 20121 Milano - Italy |
| naving a place of busin | essai via Giuseppe Marcora II - 20121 Milano - Italy ASSIGNEE |
| is desirous of obtaining | the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. |
| valuable consideration, and set over, and by the legal representatives at States application and agranted thereon and all without limitation, all a in any country or counclaim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the corproperty protection, in granted for said inventive reissues thereof; | FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred ese presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention tries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United I Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the puntry in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial cluding, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be ion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and |
| Official of any country forms of industrial pro | athorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or perty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its sentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and |
| | ovenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and |
| representatives and ass papers, execute all div everything possible to | arther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal signs, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful isional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce aid invention in all countries. |
| Full name of sole or first Inventor's Signature | 9/11/2004 Date 3/11/2004 |
| Residence Milano | o, Italy Citizenship ITALIAN |
| Post Office Address | VIA VOLTURNO 45/48 - QUINTO DE STATIPI - 20088 ROZZANO (MI) |

PATENT REEL: 023010 FRAME: 0699

Docket No.

| Full name of second joint inventor, if any PECORA Fabio | |
|---|--|
| Second Inventor's Signature Date Residence VIA MANTECNA 82/A PIOLTECIO (NI) Citizenshi | 09/11/04 |
| Residence VIA MANTERNA 87/A PIOLITECIO (MI) Citizenshi | ip ITALIAN |
| Post Office Address VIA VOLTORNO 45/48 QUINTO DO STAD | PI - ROBLANO (MI) |
| | |
| | |
| | ž. |
| | |
| Full name of third joint inventor, if any VERZA Elisa | |
| Third Inventor's Signature Residence VIA OBERDAN, 21 - 20040 GRBETTA (MILANO) Control of the | 814106 |
| Residence VIA OBERDAN, 21 - 20010 CORBETTA (MILANO) | Citizenship ITALIANA |
| Post Office Address VIA YOUTHAND 45/48 CHINTO DE ST | AMPI - PARRANO (MI) |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 |
| Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any LEONI Massimo fourth Inventor's Signature Residence Via Portora 187 - 2013 1 MILANO Post Office Address VIA VOLUNDO 45118 2004 9 OLINDO | |
| fourth Inventor's Signature Much | Date 09-11-2004 |
| Residence Via PORPORA 187 - 20131 MILANO | Citizenship LTALLAND |
| Post Office Address VIA VOLTURNO, 45/48 - 20069 QUINTO | de STAMPI /ROZZANO (MILAMO) |
| | |
| | 1 |
| Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any BOSSI Laura | |
| Fifth Inventor's Signature Date Residence WA HELLERA 46/2 2000 SEVEN (HILANO) | 09/11/04 |
| Residence VIA HELLERA 4612 20030 SEVESO (HILANO) | Citizenship TAUAN |
| Post Office Address VID VOLTURNO 45148 20089 QUINTO | DE STAMPI- ROZZANO (MILANO) |
| | The state of the s |
| | ` |
| Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any | |
| Sixth Inventor's Signature Date | |
| Residence | Citizenship |
| Post Office Address | |
| | |
| | |
| Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any | |
| Seventh Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Residence | |
| Post Office Address | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 023010 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 07/27/2009